

23 MISC DJ 494/25
sher singh Vs. SHO

08.08.2025

Present : Ms. Perna Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Let IO be summoned with his report, with specific reference to availability and collection of CCTV footage, on filing of PF alongwith copy of application and copy of FIR, returnable for **26.09.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/08.08.2025