

20 MISC DJ 494/25
Sher Singh Vs. SHO

26.11.2025

Present: None for applicant.
IO is absent.

As per last ordersheet, IO had to file final report with specific reference to availability and collection of CCTV footage. Accordingly, notice be issued to Investigation Officer.

Be put up for appearance of IO alongwith his final report on
16.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
26.11.2025